503815680 05/06/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3862328

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HEE- SIK KIM	02/28/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KOREA RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF BIOSCIENCE AND BIOTECHNOLOGY
Street Address:	125 GWAHAK-RO, YUSEONG-GU
City:	DAEJEON
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	305-806

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15148166

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)772-5858

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027725800

Email: Ihayes@blankrome.com
Correspondent Name: JAMIE B. TESFAZION

Address Line 1: WATERGATE

Address Line 2: 600 NEW HAMPSHIRE AVENUE

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, UNITED STATES 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	142698.00102
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMIE B. TESFAZION
SIGNATURE:	/JAMIE B. TESFAZION/
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGNMENTKORESEARCH#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENTKORESEARCH#page2.tif

PATENT 503815680 REEL: 038487 FRAME: 0443

Attorney Docket No. 142698.00101

ASSIGNMENT

Inventors Names: (1) Hee-Sik KIM

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignor)

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign,

transfer and set over, unto the assignee,

Name of Assignee: KOREA RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF BIOSCIENCE AND

BIOTECHNOLOGY

Assignee Address: 125 Gwahak-ro, Yuseong-gu Daejeon 305-806 Republic of Korea

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignee) the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in the invention for patent in the United States of

America

Title: FERMENTED VEGETABLE OIL AND COMPOSITION

INCLUDING SAME

Application No.: 14/241,137

for which the undersigned have executed an application for patent

in the United States of America

Date of Signing of application: February 26, 2014

and any and all applications for patent and patents in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application.

- 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

900200.00001/36350090v.1

- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of BLANK ROME LLP, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date: February 28, 2014 Signature of Inventor HEE-SIK KIM (seal)

This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul. If not, then the execution by the Inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here:

Witness Joe Mun
Witness 500 Jin

900200.00001/36350090v.1

RECORDED: 05/06/2016